
 

Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 21-Aug-2015 

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: E-15-011713 PCN Date: 19-AUG-15 

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE  Agreement: Agreement Unknown 
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).  

 
General Product Description:  

250 Series Positive Lock Terminal Receptacles 
 

 
Description of Changes  

In an effort to standardize raw material on a global basis. TE Connectivity has completed a review of our current material standards for Brass connectors. This review has 
resulted in our design to reduce the number of regional alloys and align at the global level by standardizing on C27400 alloy.  

 

 
Reason for Changes:  

Product Improvement. New specification 
Estimated Dates:  

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):  

 
01-JAN-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):  

 
01-MAY-2016 

 



 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170327-1 NO 
      

170328-1 NO 
      

170329-1 NO 
      

175057-1 NO 
  

"0-0175057-1" 
   

179973-1 NO 
      

179974-1 NO 
      

179975-1 NO 
       

 

 

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 1305175 ) Location:    Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number:    TTI001 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170327-1 NO 
 

TYC170327-1 
    

170329-1 NO 
      

175057-1 NO 
 

TYC175057-1 "0-0175057-1" 
   

179973-1 NO 
 

TYC179973-1 
    

179975-1 NO 
 

TYC179975-1 
     

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    SINGAPORE Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170327-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170328-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170329-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175057-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179973-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179974-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179975-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170327-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170329-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175057-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179973-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179975-1


Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170327-1 NO 
      

170328-1 NO 
      

175057-1 NO 
  

"0-0175057-1" 
   

179974-1 NO 
      

179975-1 NO 
       

 

 
 

Customer:    Shanghai TTI ELectronics Co Ltd( 1405773 ) Location:    Shanghai Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170328-1 NO 
       

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    SINGAPORE Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170327-1 NO 
      

170328-1 NO 
      

175057-1 NO 
  

"0-0175057-1" 
   

179974-1 NO 
      

179975-1 NO 
       

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170327-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170328-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175057-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179974-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179975-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170328-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170327-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170328-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175057-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179974-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179975-1


 
 

Customer:    Shanghai TTI ELectronics Co Ltd( 2850040 ) Location:    Shanghai Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170328-1 NO 
       

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 3057778 ) Location:    Olching Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

179975-1 NO 
 

TYC179975-1 
     

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 1407161 ) Location:    HONG KONG Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

170327-1 NO 
      

175057-1 NO 
  

"0-0175057-1" 
   

179974-1 NO 
      

179975-1 NO 
       

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170328-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179975-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/170327-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175057-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179974-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179975-1


 
 

 

 


