

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 21-Aug-2015

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-15-011713

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702)

PCN Date: 19-AUG-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Location: WORLDWIDE

General Product Description:	
250 Series Positive Lock Terminal Receptacles	

Description of Changes

In an effort to standardize raw material on a global basis. TE Connectivity has completed a review of our current material standards for Brass connectors. This review has resulted in our design to reduce the number of regional alloys and align at the global level by standardizing on C27400 alloy.

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement. New specification	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	01-JAN-2016
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	01-MAY-2016

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>170327-1</u>	NO						
<u>170328-1</u>	NO						
<u>170329-1</u>	NO						
<u>175057-1</u>	NO			"0-0175057-1"			
<u>179973-1</u>	NO						
<u>179974-1</u>	NO						
<u>179975-1</u>	NO						

Customer: TTI Inc.(1305175) Location: Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number: TTI001

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>170327-1</u>	NO		TYC170327-1				
<u>170329-1</u>	NO						
<u> 175057-1</u>	NO		TYC175057-1	"0-0175057-1"			
<u>179973-1</u>	NO		TYC179973-1				
179975-1	NO		TYC179975-1				

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.(2771300) Location: SINGAPORE Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170327-1	NO						
170328-1	NO						
175057-1	NO			"0-0175057-1"			
179974-1	NO						
179975-1	NO						

Customer: Shanghai TTI ELectronics Co Ltd(1405773)

Location: Shanghai

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170328-1	NO						

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.(2771300) Location: SINGAPORE Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	., .						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>170327-1</u>	NO						
<u>170328-1</u>	NO						
<u> 175057-1</u>	NO			"0-0175057-1"			
179974-1	NO						
179975-1	NO						

Customer: Shanghai TTI ELectronics Co Ltd(2850040) Location: Shanghai TTI Electronics Co Ltd(2850040)

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>170328-1</u>	NO						

Customer: TTI Inc.(3057778) Location: Olching Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
179975-1	NO		TYC179975-1				

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.(1407161) Location: HONG KONG Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170327-1	NO						
<u>175057-1</u>	NO			"0-0175057-1"			
<u>179974-1</u>	NO						
179975-1	NO						